
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS BULLETIN
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62764 
                       

Thursday, September 18, 
2025

BULLETIN NO.25 - 38

This bulletin is issued weekly by the Bureau of Local Roads and Streets.  It may be viewed or 
downloaded via the Illinois Department of Transportation's Internet Website at https://idot.illinois.gov/ 
under Doing Business, Procurements, Construction Services, Bulletins tab, Contractorôs Bulletin.

You may also receive it automatically once per week via email.  Prepare an email to the IDOT 
subscription server by using the following email address and with the information as noted below:

1. Send blank e-mail message to: subscribe-dot-localroadsbulletin@lists.illinois.gov. (do not type anything into 
the subject or body area; just send as is)

2. A confirmation e-mail will be sent to you.

3. Click on the first link provided in the confirmation email you received.

4. You will now receive another email confirming that you have been subscribed.

     PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS.  Proposals requiring prequalification of bidders will be 
issued only to those contractors who are qualified with the Department of Transportation.  
Prequalification forms may be secured from the Engineer of Construction, Administration Building, 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Springfield, IL 62764.

     PLANS AND PROPOSALS. Unless otherwise noted, plans and proposals may be obtained at the 
office of the local agency advertising for bids.  The plans and proposals are each a call for bids 
containing all requirements governing the letting and performance of the particular contract including 
but not limited to any applicable requirements for the payment of prevailing rates of wages for labor 
are required by law.  Any questions regarding individual plans and proposals should be directed to 
the local agency advertising for bids or the appropriate district office of local roads and streets.

     PROPOSALS "NOT FOR BIDDING".  Contract proposals marked "Not for Bidding" may be issued 
to companies furnishing materials and equipment to contractors.

     NONDISCRIMINATION REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that the counties and 
municipalities having work, or procurement of materials advertised in the bulletin are required to 
affirmatively insure that the contract, entered into pursuant to this advertisement, will be awarded to 
the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the grounds of race, color, sex or national 
origin.

     RESPONSIBLE BIDDER REQUIREMENTS.  All bidders are hereby notified that any proposal 
requiring work to be performed by a contractor requires the prime and subcontrators to participate in 
an approved training program UNLESS FEDERAL FUNDS are involved.  All bidders must complete 
BLR12325 (if required) and return with the bidders' proposals.  If BLR12325 is not completed, the bid 
will not be read.



PART I

SEE PREVIOUS BULLETINS for details of the following improvements which are scheduled for letting on the dates 
below.

County/city Section # Letting Date Letting Time

District: 1

Aurora 22-00353-00-TL 9/24/2025 11:00AM

Country Club Hills 25-00046-00-RS 9/23/2025 10:31AM

Country Club Hills 26-00000-00-GM 9/23/2025 10:01AM

Country Club Hills N/A 9/23/2025 11:01AM

Elmhurst 25-00000-00-GM 9/25/2025 10:00AM

LaGrange Park 25-00000-00-GM 9/25/2025 10:00AM

LaGrange Park 25-00000-00-GM 9/25/2025 10:00AM

LaGrange Park 25-00000-00-GM 9/25/2025 10:00AM

Orland Hills 25-00036-00-RS 9/22/2025 10:00AM

District: 2

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

District: 3

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

District: 4

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

District: 5

No Advertisements in previous bulletin

District: 6

Christian 22-01113-00-FP 9/25/2025 09:00AM

District: 7

Clay 25-00102-00-FP 9/23/2025 10:00AM

District: 8

Wamac 25-00000-00-GM 9/22/2025 10:00am

District: 9

Carterville 25-00000-00-GM 9/23/2025 10:00AM

Page 1 of 11



City Hall Council Chambers
121 W Calhoun St
Woodstock, IL 49008

10/3/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### 

26-00000-00-GMWoodstock

Section No.City/County

City of Woodstock, City Hall
121 W Calhoun St
Woodstock, IL 49008
jdell@woodstockil.gov

Proposal Fee:

City of Woodstock - Various Streets / LocationsProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: PCC sidewalk removal & replacement at various locations in the City of Woodstock

7112 West 111th Street, Worth, IL 604829/30/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

26-00000-00-GMWorth

Section No.City/County

Robinson Engineering, Ltd., 10045 W. Lincoln Highway, Frankfort, IL  60423                     
     (815) 806-0300    reladministrative@reltd.com

Proposal Fee:

Various locationsProject Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Remove and replace damaged sidewalk.

Email: reladministrative@reltd.com to obtain plans and proposal forms which may only be obtained   electronically via email upon 
review of prequalification information.

The following notices for lettings to be held at the Office of the SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS, COUNTY 
ENGINEER, COUNTY CLERK OR MUNICIPAL CLERK at the times and places shown below are appearing in this 
bulletin for the first time.  Plans and proposals for these improvements may be secured at the office of the awarding 
agency.

PART II

District:  1 Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, McHenry, Will

Page 2 of 11



CO. ENGR'S. OFFICE, ROCKFORD10/7/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC Non-MFT

25-00737-00-BRWinnebago

Section No.City/County

https://bidletting.wincoil.gov/Account/Login.aspx
NO HARDCOPIES
815/319-4000

Proposal Fee:

C.H. 71 (Gleasman Road) at the intersection of TR 156A (Rockton Avenue)Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: This project replaces the existing reinforced concrete box culvert crossing Rockton Avenue just north of Gleasman Road.  The work 
includes removing the existing RC-box culvert, placing precast concrete box culverts and precast concrete end sections, traversable 
pipe grate, placing RCP pipe culverts and end sections, class D patch, landscaping and restoration, and other ancillary work.

District:  2 Boone, Carroll, Henry, Jo Daviess, Lee, Ogle, Rock Island, Stephenson, Whiteside, Winnebago

Page 3 of 11



No New Advertisements

District:  3 Bureau, DeKalb, Ford, Grundy, Iroquois, Kankakee, Kendall, LaSalle, Livingston

Page 4 of 11



Galesburg Municipal Airport (275 Lloyd 
Stearman Dr, Galesburg, IL 61401)

10/17/2025

Location of LettingDate

01:00pm

Time

### ATC Non-MFT

City of Galesburg

Section No.City/County

Springfield Reprographics Online Planroom (https://www.springfieldrepro.com/)
1620 S. 5th St.
service@springfieldrepro.com
Additional Information
IDOT Aeronautics Project Number: GBG-4987

Proposal Fee:

Galesburg Municipal Airport (GBG), Galesburg, ILProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: REMOVE AND REPLACE AVIATION FUEL TANKS - BASE BID PROPOSES INSTALLING TWO (2), DOUBLE-WALLED, 
HORIZONTAL, UL 2085 LISTED ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS CONSISTING OF A 10,000-GALLON AVGAS 100LL 
DISPENSING TANK (RETAIL SALE AT AN AIRPORT) AND A 15,000-GALLON JET A BULK TANK. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 
PROPOSES RUNNING POWER FROM EXISTING SERVICES TO THE PROPOSED FACILITIES. ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 
PROPOSES TO REMOVE TWO (2) 12,000-GALLON UNDERGROUND GLASTEEL II TANKS. ALL INTERESTED PRIME 
CONTRACTORS ARE STRONGLY URGED TO ATTEND A PRE-BID CONFERENCE SCHEDULED FOR THURSDAY, 
SEPTEMBER 25, 2025, 11:00 AM AT THE GALESBURG MUNICIPAL AIRPORT.

BASE BID
1  LSUM  10,000-GALLON AVGAS 100LL DISPENSING AST INSTALLATION
1  LSUM  10,000-GALLON AVGAS 100LL AST FOUNDATION & BARRIERS INSTALLATION
1  LSUM  10,000-GALLON AVGAS 100LL AST ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATION INSTALLATION
1  LSUM  10,000-GALLON AVGAS 100LL AST LIGHT POLE INSTALLATION
1  LSUM  15,000-GALLON JET A BULK AST INSTALLATION
1  LSUM  15,000-GALLON JET A AST FOUNDATION, ACCESS, & BARRIERS INSTALLATION
1  LSUM  15,000-GALLON JET A AST ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATION INSTALLATION
1  LSUM  15,000-GALLON JET A AST LIGHT POLE INSTALLATION

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1
1  LSUM  100LL AVGAS FUEL FACILITY ELECTRICAL SERVICE COMPLETE
1  LSUM  JET A FUEL FACILITY ELECTRICAL SERVICE COMPLETE

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2
1  LSUM   PHASE II ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
1  LSUM   REMOVAL OF TWO (2) 12,000-GALLON UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

Bruner, cooper & Zuck, Inc
188 East Simmons St
Galesburg, IL 61401

9/30/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC *** 

25-00000-00-GMSherrard

Section No.City/County

Bruner, Cooper & Zuck, Inc.
188 East Simmons St
Galesburg, Il 61401
(309) 343-9282
kjc@bczengineering.com

Proposal Fee:

Limestone chips shall be delivered and stockpiled to a delivery point specified in the 
Village of Sherrard.

Project Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Furnish & deliver 1500 Ton CA 16 Limestone Chips

District:  4 Fulton, Henderson, Knox, Marshall, McDonough, Mercer, Peoria, Putnam, Stark, Tazewell, Warren, Woodford

Page 5 of 11



No New Advertisements

District:  5 Champaign, DeWitt, Douglas, Edgar, McLean, Piatt, Vermilion

Page 6 of 11



City Clerks Office    
206 S. Main Street    
Brighton, IL 62012

9/29/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

ATC 

25-00000-00-GMBrighton

Section No.City/County

City Clerks Office    
206 S. Main Street    
Brighton, IL 62012
(618) 372-8860
treasurer@brightonill.com

Proposal Fee:

VariousProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: GROUP 1 - 12,000 GAL - BITUMINOUS MATERIALS SEAL COAT (HFE-150)- VARIOUS STREETS (FURNISHED & APPLIED)
GROUP 1 - 600 TON - SEAL COAT AGGREGATE (CA 13 Slag)- VARIOUS STREETS (Spread & Rolled from Stockpile)

Christian County Highway Department
1000 N. Cheney St.
Taylorville, IL  62568

10/8/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

Pana Township

24-11117-00-FPChristian

Section No.City/County

Christian County Highway Department
1000 N. Cheney St.
Taylorville, IL  62568
(217) 824-2606
ContactUs@christiancohwy.com

Proposal Fee:

Located on TR 254 (2100 East Road) approximately 1.0 miles East of Rosamond, ILProject Location:

Proposal Available: $0.00

Description: Project consists of improving the vertical roadway alignment, installing a precast culvert extension with cast in place collar, hot-mix 
asphalt surface and other collateral work.  Partial list of quantities: Earth Excavation (45 Cu Yd), Furnished Excavation (712 Cu Yd), 
Aggregate Base Course, Type A 8" (284 Ton), Pipe Culverts, CL A, Type 1 Equivalent Round Size 36" (8 Ft), Precast Reinforced 
Concrete End Sections, Eq. Round Size 36" (1 Each), Box Culvert to be Cleaned (38 Foot), Concrete Structures (0.6 Cu Yd), 
Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) (239 Pound), Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "c", N50 (132 Ton), Seeding, Class 2 
(Special) (0.25 Acre), Regulated Substances Monitor (1 Cal Day), Regulated Substances Final Construction Report (1 L Sum), 
Railroad Protective Liability Insurance (1 L Sum)

*SEE PROPOSAL*

District:  6 Adams, Brown, Cass, Christian, Hancock, Logan, Macoupin, Mason, Menard, Montgomery, Morgan, Pike, Sangamon, 
Schuyler, Scott

Page 7 of 11



No New Advertisements

District:  7 Clark, Clay, Coles, Crawford, Cumberland, Edwards, Effingham, Fayette, Jasper, Lawrence, Macon, Moultrie, 
Richland, Shelby, Wabash, Wayne

Page 8 of 11



County Engineer Office
7037 Marine Rd.
Edwardsville, IL 62025

9/30/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:30am

Time

### Non-MFT

N/A

25-00123-11-GMMadison County

Section No.City/County

County Engineer Office
7037 Marine Rd.
Edwardsville, IL 62025
(618)296-4540
email: mjkitzmiller@madisoncountyil.gov

Proposal Fee:

The project takes place at two different locations on New Poag Road.Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: This project consists of Class C Patching and other appurtenant items.
Dowel Bars 1 1/4" - 130 Each
Dowel Bars 1 1/2" - 87 Each
Saw Cuts - 502 Foot
Tie Bars 3/4" - 21 Each
Mobilization - 1 L Sum
Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701422 - 1 Each
Changeable Message Sign - 5 Cal Da
Traffic Control and Protection, (Special) - 1 L Sum
Class C Patches, Type IV, 9.75 Inch - 205 Sq Yd
Class C Patches, Type IV, 11.25 Inch - 177 Sq Yd

District:  8 Bond, Calhoun, Clinton, Greene, Jersey, Madison, Marion, Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair, Washington

Page 9 of 11



Franklin County Highway Department
13034 Oddfellow Lane
Benton, IL 62812

9/30/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### ATC 

24-11133-00-FLFranklin

Section No.City/County

Franklin County Highway Department
13034 Oddfellow Lane
Benton, IL 62812
618-439-0331
caty.samples@franklincountyil.gov

Proposal Fee:

Union Pacific Railroad crossing near Royalton, IL on TR 395B (Main St), TR 395A (Pump 
Station Rd), and TR 22 (River Rd).

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Reconstruction of 3 railroad approaches with aggregate base and A-3 surface treatment.

Jefferson County Highway Department
750 Old Fairfield Road
Mt Vernon, IL 62864

9/23/2025

Location of LettingDate

10:00AM

Time

### TBP ATC *** 

23-07108-00-BRJefferson

Section No.City/County

Round Table Design, Inc.
1020 Main Street
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864
(618) 253-6017 or (618) 244-7819

Proposal Fee:

Along N Mayflower Lane, at Trib to Casey Fork, 2 miles E of Dix.  From 75 feet south of 
tributary of Casey Fork extending 75 feet to the north in Field Township.

Project Location:

Proposal Available:

Description: Replace existing timber deck bridge with single span PPC deck beam bridge and reconstruct approaches.

District:  9 Alexander, Franklin, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Massac, Perry, Pope, Pulaski, Saline, 
Union, White, Williamson

###  PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS REQUIRED

FA    FEDERAL AID FUNDING

***    READVERTISEMENT

ATC APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING CERTIFICATION

TBP TOWNSHIP BRIDGE PROGRAM

Page 10 of 11



County Agency Section No. Contractor Award Amount Date Approved

Municipality

Bureau Malden 25-00000-00-GM Universal Asphalt & Excavating $50,481.66 9/3/2025

Lake Third Lake 25-00008-00-RS Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. $318,755.36 9/12/2025

Lake Tower Lakes 25-00009-00-SP Alliance Contractors, Inc. $146,606.50 9/16/2025

Kendall Millington 25-00000-00-GM D Construction $115,340.00 9/9/2025

Cook Palos Park 25-00033-00-RS Lindahl Brothers $819,389.50 9/11/2025

LaSalle Leland 25-00000-00-GM D Construction $77,840.00 8/19/2025

Kankakee Limestone 23-00000-00-GM Grosso Construction $277,254.00 6/17/2023

Fulton Canton 25-00000-00-GM R.A. Cullinan $385,947.00 9/11/2025

LaSalle Marseilles 25-00000-00-GM Universal Asphalt & Excavating $137,224.44 9/2/2025

Winnebago Rockton 25-00047-00-RS Rock Road Companies, Inc. $154,037.95 9/10/2025

Bureau Malden 25-00000-00-GM Pavement Maintenance $83,002.35 9/3/2025

Cook Richton Park 25-00070-00-RS Iroqulos Paving Corporation $932,745.97 9/12/2025

RD Dist/Twnshp

Whiteside Tampico 25-56000-00-GM Helm Civil $110,507.00 9/5/2025

Clay Blair 23-02120-00-BR Johannes Construction, Inc. $139,845.00 9/16/2025

County

Winnebago Winnebago 25-00000-00-GM Rock Road Companies $457,378.80 7/25/2025

Rock Island Rock Island 25-00000-00-GM G.M. Sipes Construction, Inc. $298,864.23 9/8/2025

McDonough McDonough 25-00000-00-PP Asphalt Sales & 97 Grain & 
Trucking

$809,469.00 4/29/2025

PART III

Awarded Contracts

Page 11 of 11


